North Shore Community College

Anatomy and Physiology I1
SCHEDULE - 2024, Summer Il — 10 Week - Bio 212-L01

Class/Lab times:

Tuesday (T) and Thursday (R) 12:00 pm —3:15 > Unexpected College
Closures or Interruptions -

Campus: Lynn Should there be an unforeseen

Room: LE301 college closure or interruption

of college online services,
revised scheduling will be
announced and posted as soon
as possible.

Below is a tentative but probable schedule of topics
and dates. The schedule may be modified due to
lecture progress or unforeseen circumstances.

Exam Administration — exams are delivered by two means in this course:
. In-Class: In-class exams are administered at the beginning of class; lecture or lab will follow.
. Blackboard: Exams are administered on Blackboard and are proctored by the NSCC Testing
Center. Exams are available during regular hours of operation of the testing center.

Blackboard Exam Availability - Note that exams are available for TWO days from the start
dates below. For example, your first Blackboard exam is scheduled for June 17 (MON);

therefore, the exam will be available from June 17 — 18.

Register Blast — The student must register to take all Blackboard exams with the testing centerin a
timely manner using the Registerblast website. Do this at least a week in advance of any exam date.

Testing Center Hours — Click HERE to view the “Zoom Testing” and “On Campus Testing” hours.

NOTE: the lowest exam grade may be dropped with the exception of:
* Final Exam (Lab Practical #2)

* Reproductive Exams (male and female) Exams taken in-class are

administered at the
June 4 (TueS) 9 Stal‘t MOdUIe - BlOOd beginning of CIaSS,'

June 6 (Thurs) - Continue Module - Blood lecture or lab will follow.

Exams administered on
Blackboard are taken
during normal hours of
operation of the Testing
Center.

June 11 (Tues) Exam — Blood (In Class)
-> Start Module — Heart




June 13 (Thur)

- Continue Module — Heart

June 17 (MON)

Exam — Heart (BLACKBOARD)

June 18 (Tues)

- Start Module - Vessels and Routes

June 20 (Thur)

- Continue Module - Vessels and Routes

June 25 (Tues)

Exam — Vessels and Routes (In Class)
=> Start Module - Lymphatic

June 27 (Thur)

> Continue Module - Lymphatic

July 1-6

= Summer Break, No In-class Meeting

July 1 (MON)

Exam — Lymphatic (BLACKBOARD)

July 2 (Tues)

= Summer Break, No In-class Meeting
=> Start — Non-Specific Host Immunity

July 4 (Thur)

= Summer Break, No In-class Meeting
=> Continue — Non-Specific Host Immunity

July 5 (FRI)

Exam — NonSpecific Host Immunity (BLACKBOARD)

July 8 (MON)

Exam — Specific Host Immunity (In Class)

July 9 (Tues)

- Review for Lab Practial #1

July 11 (Thur)

Lab Practical #1 — Heart and Vessel Lab Practical (In Class)
-> Start - Respiratory System, Part #1

July 16 (Tues)

=> Continue - Respiratory System, Part #1

July 18 (Thur)

Exam — Respiratory System, Part #1 (In Class)
=> Start - Respiratory System, Part #2

July 23 (Tues)

Exam — Respiratory System, Part #2 (In Class)
=> Start - Digestive System, Part #1




July 25 (Thur) => Continue - Digestive System, Part #1
> Review for Lab Practical #2

July 27 (SAT) Exam — Digestive System, Part #1 ~ (BLACKBOARD)
(NOT PROCTORED)
Exam available one day only: Saturday 7 am — 12 midnight)
=> Start - Digestive System, Part #2
-> Review for Lab Practical #2

July 30 (Tues) > Continue - Digestive System, Part #2

August 1 (Thur) Exam — Digestive System, Part #2 (In Class)
-> Start - Male Reproductive System

August 6 (Tues) Exam — Male Reproductive System (In Class)
-> Start - Female Reproductive System

August 8 (Thur) > Continue - Female Reproductive System

August 13 (Tues) ?? Exam — Female Reproductive System (In Class)
=> Urinary System Overview
=> Review for Lab Practical #2

August 15 (Thur) > Review for Lab Practical #2

August 17 (SAT)  Lab Practical #2 — Lymph., Resp., Dig. ~ (BLACKBOARD)
(NOT PROCTORED)
Exam available one day only: Saturday 7 am — 12 midnight)



